504453672 07/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4500373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEKSUI MEDICAL CO., LTD.	01/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEKSUI MEDICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-3, NIHONBASHI 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	103-0027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29566907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 310**

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1085/0102PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN R. GEISSLER
SIGNATURE:	/Martin R. Geissler/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=CHG_OF_ASSNEE_ADDRESS_1085_0102PUS1#page1.tif source=CHG OF ASSNEE ADDRESS 1085 0102PUS1#page2.tif source=CHG OF ASSNEE ADDRESS 1085 0102PUS1#page3.tif source=CHG OF ASSNEE ADDRESS 1085 0102PUS1#page4.tif source=CHG OF ASSNEE ADDRESS 1085 0102PUS1#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043168 FRAME: 0222

504453672

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor: NISHIKAWA, Masato Examiner: Mark Booker

Application No.: 29/566,907 Art Unit: 2921

Filed: 3 Jun 2016 Confirmation Number: 9668

Title: IMMUNOCHROMATOGRAPHIC TEST

DEVICE

Attorney Docket No.: 1085/0102PUS1

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

The assignee, SEKSUI MEDICAL CO., LTD., has changed their address from 13-5, Nihonbashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-0027 JAPAN to:

1-3, Nihonbashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-0027 JAPAN

Date: July 12, 2017

Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, P.C. 4000 Legato Road, Suite 310 Fairfax, VA 22033 Tel. 703.621.7140 mailroom@mg-ip.com

Respectfully submitted,

Martin R. Geissler

Attorney/Agent for Applicant(s)

Reg. No. 51,011

PATENT REEL: 043168 FRAME: 0223

東京都中央区日本橋二丁目1番3号 積水メディカル株式会社

	監査役 佐藤明夫	平成28年 6月23日就任
		平成28年 6月24日登記
	会計監査人 新日本有限責任監査法人	平成28年 6月23日重任
		平成28年 6月24日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1
	» ·	36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に	監査役設置会社	
関する事項	·	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成1-8年 7月 6日登記
	TENTON	

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成29年 1月11日 接務局

東京法務局 登記官

黒 澤 貞

PATENT

REEL: 043168 FRAME: 0224

野田巻日 十つへんしつ

CERTIFICATE OF ALL THE CURRENT MATTERS REGISTERED

1-3, Nihonbashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo SEKISUI MEDICAL CO., LTD.

Corporation number	0100-01-048699		
Trade Name	DAIICHI PURE CHEMICALS CO., LTI	<u>).</u>	
	SEKISUI MEDICAL CO., LTD.	Date of Change: April 1, 2008	
		Date of Registration: April 1, 2008	
Head Office	13-5, Nihonbashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo		
	1-3, Nihonbashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Toky	Date of Change: January 1, 2017	
		Date of Registration: January 4, 2017	
Method For Notice	Published by electronic advertisenthttp://www.sekisuimedical.jp/company/ir/x.html When the electronic advertisement serviunavailable due to an accident or or	/inde Date of Change. May 10, 2016 ice is other	
-	unavoidable events, it shall be published the official gazette.	Date of Registration: May 11, 2016	
Establishment	July 10, 1947		
Purpose	1) Production and sale of chemical reagents, medical products, quasi drugs, cosmetics, veterinary medical products, coloring agents, perfumes, food additives, industrial chemicals, agricultural chemicals, other chemical agents, radioisotope compounds, stable isotope compounds and other related compounds, and materials of conversion devices, sensors and other related devices for light waves and electromagnetic waves (organic nonlinear optics compounds, photonic sensor-related compounds); sale of foods; and export and import thereof. 2) Production, sale, lease, export and import of medical equipment, physical-chemical equipment and other related equipment. 3) Undertaking experiments and research on drug safety; production, sale, export and import of chemical reagents and other related items for said experiments and research; and breeding, sale, export and import of laboratory animals. 4) Lease and management of the real estate. 5) Undertaking services for clinical laboratory testing; food hygiene-, public health-, and environmental hygiene testing; etc. 6) All affairs in conjunction with each of the above items. Date of Change: May 10, 2016 Date of Registration: May 11, 2016		
Share Unit	100 shares	Date of Change: August 1, 2002	
	I	Date of Registration: August 1, 2002	
Total Number of Authorized Shares	65,000,000 shares		

Reference number: Su-864188 Note: Underlines represent deleted matters. 1/3

PATENT REEL: 043168 FRAME: 0225

Total Number of Outstanding	Total Number of Outstanding Shares: 16,480,000 shares	Date of Change: April 1, 2008
Shares, Classes and Their Numbers		Date of Registration: April 1, 2008
Provision for the Issuance of Share Certificates	Share certificates shall be issued for the shares of the company.	Date of Registration under Article 136 of the Act No. 87 of 2005: May 1, 2006
Amount of the Stated Capital	1,275,250,000 yen	
Rules for the Restriction on Share Transfer	Acquisition of transferred shares of the company requires approval of the board of directors. Date of Change: June 26, 2006 Date of Registration: July 6, 2006	
Matters	Director: Tetsuaki Kon	
Concerning Board Members		Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016
board Members		Date of Registration: June 24, 2016
	Director: Mitsuhisa Manabe	Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016
		Date of Registration: June 24, 2016
	Director: Shin-ichi Ninomiya	Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016
		Date of Registration: June 24, 2016
	Director: Hideo Tagashira	Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016
		Date of Registration: June 24, 2016
	Director: Goichi Tsuchihashi	Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016
	·	Date of Registration: June 24, 2016
	Director: Osamu Shimizu	Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016
	· ·	Date of Registration: June 24, 2016
	Director: Eiichi Takahashi	Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016
		Date of Registration: June 24, 2016
	11-38-1221, Enokicho, Suita-shi, Osaka Representative director: Hideo Tagashira Auditor: Nobuharu Takahashi	Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016
		Date of Registration: June 24, 2016
		Date of Reassumption: June 24, 2014
		Date of Registration: June 24, 2014

Reference number: Su-864188 Note: Underlines represent deleted matters. 2/3 PATENT

REEL: 043168 FRAME: 0226

	Auditor: Akio Satoh	Date of Assumption: June 23, 2016
		Date of Registration: June 24, 2016
	Accounting Auditor:	Date of Reappointment: June 23, 2016
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Date of Registration: June 24, 2016
Matters Concerning	Company with Board of Directors	
Companies with		Date of Registration under Article 136
Board of Directors		of the Act No. 87 of 2005: May 1, 2006
Matters	Company with Auditors	
Concerning Companies with		Date of Registration under Article 136
Auditors	·	of the Act No. 87 of 2005: May 1, 2006
Matters Concerning Companies with	Company with Accounting Auditors	
Accounting Auditors		Date of Registration: July 6, 2006

I hereby certify that the above provides all currently effective particulars registered in the corporate registry.

January 11, 2017 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Sadahiko Kurosawa, Registrar (Seal)

Reference number: Su-864188 Note: Underlines represent deleted matters. 3/3

RECORDED: 07/12/2017 REEL: 043168 FRAME: 0227